

Page 1 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadw		Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	41,100.00000	41,100.00				
PERFOR PAYMEN	MANCE BOND AND IT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00				
PROGRE	SS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	10.000	8,000.00000	80,000.00				
PROGRE	ESS SCHEDULE UPD	DATE U						
0005	153011M	1,490.000	100.00000	149,000.00				
TRAINE	S	HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	797,000.00000	797,000.00				
MOBILIZ	ATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	38,000.00000	38,000.00				
CONSTR	RUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Page 2 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member (Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa		Roadway		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0013	159003M	336.000	1.00000	336.00				
BREAKA	WAY BARRICADE	U						
0014	159006M	87.000	150.00000	13,050.00				
DRUM		U						
0015	159009M	87.000	40.00000	3,480.00				
TRAFFIC	CONE	U						
0016	159012M	1,627.000	32.50000	52,877.50				
CONSTR	UCTION SIGNS	SF						
0017	159015M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
CONSTR SIGN, 4' X	UCTION IDENTIFICAT X 8'	TION U						
0018	159027M	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00				
ARROW I	BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Page 3 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Un		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa		Roadway		Cat Al	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0019	159030M	2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00				
PORTAE SIGN	BLE VARIABLE MESSAGE	U						
0020	159108M	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00				
	CONTROL TRUCK WITH ED CRASH CUSHION	l U						
0021	159138M	51.000	1,500.00000	76,500.00				
HMA PA	тсн	Т						
0022	159141M	1,568.000	175.00000	274,400.00				
TRAFFIC	DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0023	159262M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00				
CONSTR SIGN, IIJ	RUCTION IDENTIFICATIO IA 8' X 5'	N U						



Page 4 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:		
0024	159300M	718,518.000	0.53000	380,814.54				
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						
0025	159302M	57,027.000	0.54000	30,794.58				
TRAFFIC	STRIPES, LATEX, 8"	LF						
0026	159314M	41,779.000	0.58000	24,231.82				
TRAFFIC LATEX, 2	MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF						
0027	159320M	21,654.000	0.50000	10,827.00				
TRAFFIC LATEX	MARKINGS SYMBO	LS, SF						
0028	160004M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
FUEL PR	ICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						



Page 5 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.				
Alt Set	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat A	It Member:		
0029	160007M	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
ASPHAL	T PRICE ADJUSTME	NT DOLL						
0030	160009M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
STEEL P	RICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0031	161003P	(1)	38,000.00000	38,000.00				
FINAL CI	LEANUP	LS						
0032	201003P	(1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
CLEARIN	NG SITE	LS						
0033	302051P	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	GRADED AGGREGA DURSE, VARIABLE ESS	TE CY						



Page 6 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0034	401009P	24,148.000	14.67000	354,251.16				
HMA MIL	LING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0035	401017P	2,472.000	32.00000	79,104.00				
MICRO-I	MILLING	SY						
0036	401021M	25.000	250.00000	6,250.00				
HOT MIX	(ASPHALT PAVEMEI	NT SY						
0037	401024M	1,000.000	8.00000	8,000.00				
_	G OF CRACKS IN HO T SURFACE COURS							
0038	401027M	17,262.000	2.88000	49,714.56				
POLYME	RIZED JOINT ADHES	SIVE LF						



Page 7 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 **District(s):** N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	Line No / Item ID Item Description			T PAVING S, INC.				
Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Uni		and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 00	001 Roa	adway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0039 40103	30M 55	5,031.000	0.01000	550.31				
TACK COAT		GAL						
0040 4010	54M 2	2,756.000	264.09000	727,832.04				
HOT MIX ASPHA		Т						
0041 40110	08M	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00				
CORE SAMPLES	S, HOT MIX	U						
0042 4011	13M	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00				
HMA LONGITUE REPAIR	DINAL JOINT	SY						
0043 42100	07M 22	2,226.000	5.02000	111,574.52				
MICROPAVING	JOINTS	LF						



Page 8 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	lo / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa		Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0044	424110M	356,311.000	6.97000	2,483,487.67				
CHIP SE	AL PG88-22FR	SY						
0045	453006M	100.000	500.00000	50,000.00				
-	PTH CONCRETE ENT REPAIR, HMA	SY						
0046	602099M	10.000	2,481.90000	24,819.00				
RESET E	EXISTING CASTING	U						
0047	606012P	19.000	659.71000	12,534.49				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY								
0048	606084P	6.000	1,130.35000	6,782.10				
DETECT	ABLE WARNING SUR	FACE SY						



Page 9 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.				
Alt Set / Alt Me	mber Quant	tity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0049 60701	8P	34.000	866.00000	29,444.00				
9" X 16" CONCRI CURB	ETE VERTICAL	LF						
0050 60703	4P	30.000	921.05000	27,631.50				
9" X 14" CONCRI CURB	ETE VERTICAL	LF						
0051 60900	3M	1,113.000	63.41000	70,575.33				
BEAM GUIDE RA	IL	LF						
0052 60902	7M	3.000	5,930.08000	17,790.24				
TANGENT GUID	RAIL TERMINAL	U						
0053 60907	5M	1,212.000	3.75000	4,545.00				
REMOVAL OF BI	AM GUIDE RAIL	LF						



Page 10 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	No / Item ID Description		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	t / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	DN : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat A	It Member:	
0054	610003M	239,506.000	0.66000	158,073.96				
TRAFFI	C STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0055	610007M	19,009.000	1.73000	32,885.57				
TRAFFI	C STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0056	610012M	1,685.000	55.00000	92,675.00				
RPM, M LENS	ONO-DIRECTIONAL,	WHITE U						
0057	610017M	13,927.000	8.31000	115,733.37				
TRAFFI	C MARKING LINES, 2	24" LF						
0058	610018M	1,369.000	55.00000	75,295.00				
RPM, M AMBER	ONO-DIRECTIONAL, LENS	U						



Page 11 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Se	t / Alt Member Qu	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	Roadway		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0059	610021M	55.000	55.00000	3,025.00				
RPM, BI- LENS	DIRECTIONAL, AMBER	U						
0060	610024M	3,109.000	80.00000	248,720.00				
REMOVA	AL OF RPM	U						
0061	610033M	22,226.000	0.84000	18,669.84				
RUMBLE	STRIP	LF						
0062	610036M	258,515.000	0.86000	222,322.90				
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC STRIPE	S LF						
0063	610039M	21,145.000	7.31000	154,569.95				
REMOVA	AL OF TRAFFIC MARKIN	NGS SF						
0064	610060M	7,218.000	10.75000	77,593.50				
TRAFFIC	MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF SF						



Page 12 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt. 31, Rt 202 to Rt 78/Rt 22

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway		Cat Al	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0065 652432M	2.000	1,875.00000	3,750.00				
RESET MANHOLE, SANITAR SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	RY U						
0066 652435M	1.000	3,125.00000	3,125.00				
RESET MANHOLE, SANITAR SEWER, USING NEW CASTI							
0067 702048M	121.000	137.24000	16,606.04				
LOOP DETECTOR	LF						
0068 702051P	281.000	137.24000	38,564.44				
LOOP DETECTOR CABLE	LF						

Section Totals: \$7,654,656.93



Page 13 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt. 31, Rt 202 to Rt 78/Rt 22

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	Construction E	ngineering	Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0007 155018M	1.000	48,000.00000	48,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET U	JP U						
0008 155036M	20.000	9,000.00000	180,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	МО						

Section Totals: \$228,000.00



Page 14 of 16

Contract ID: 23135

District(s): N1

Letting Date: October 19, 2023

Call Order: 135

Project(s): 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Max:

Counties: HUNTERDON

Contract Description: Rt. 31, Rt 202 to Rt 78/Rt 22

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Min:

SECTION: 0003 (Non-Participation (Roadway Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

 0002
 152015P
 1.000
 20,000.00000
 20,000.00

 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE
 DOLL

Section Totals: \$20,000.00



Page 15 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 **Project(s):** 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt. 31, Rt 202 to Rt 78/Rt 22

	o / Item ID escription		(1) ASPHAL SYSTEM					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0004	Erosion Control		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0010	158006M	40.000	62.50000	2,500.00				
SILT FEN	ICE	LF						
0011	158015M	45.000	75.00000	3,375.00				
HAYBALE	≣	U						
0012	158072M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
OIL ONLY	Y EMERGENCY SPILI	LKIT, U						

Section Totals: \$8,375.00



Page 16 of 16

Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 District(s): N1

Call Order: 135 Project(s): 0031339

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rt. 31, Rt 202 to Rt 78/Rt 22

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0005 General Landscape Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

0069 805003M 1,096.000 54.82000 60,082.72
TURF REPAIR STRIP LF

Section Totals: \$60,082.72

Contract Totals	\$7,971,114.65	
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$7,971,114.65	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking Page: 1

Call Order: 135 Contract ID: 23135 Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: October 19, 2023 10:00 AM District(s): N1

Contract Time: 09/03/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Rt. 31, Rt 202 to Rt 78/Rt 22 Project(s): 0031339

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$7,971,114.65	100.00%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.